L07000036191

	,	
(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
		_
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
•		
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
,		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
Special instructions to	Filling Officer.	
	_	

Office Use Only



900093709009

03/20/07--01023--032 **130.00

03/20/07

MO7-13904

B

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Sect Division of Corpo					
SUBJECT: Lymphoc	derm LLC				,
	(Name of Limite	d Liability Compar	ny)		
The enclosed Articles of C	Organization and fee(s) are s	ubmitted for filing			
Please return all correspon	dence concerning this matte	er to the following:			
Michelle Naç	jel .				
<u> </u>	(Name of Person)			
Lymphodern	ILLC				
		Firm/Company)			0 2
3900 Carna	tion Circle S.				OT MAR 20 PM 1: 17
		(Address)	· - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		20 20
Palm Beach	n Gardens, Fl 334	1 10		,) PH
	· ·	/State and Zip Code)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
For further information co	ncerning this matter, please	call:			17
Michelle Nagel		at (561	628.659		
(Name of	Person)			elephone Number)	
Enclosed is a check for \$125.00 Filing Fee	the following amount: \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Fill Certified Copy (additional copy)	,	\$160.00 Filing Certificate of Stat Certified Copy	
	,			(additional copy is en	closed) .
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Registration Division of Clifton Bu 2661 Exec	of Corporation	ns	



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 21, 2007

MICHELLE NAGEL LYMPHODERM LLC 3900 CARNATION CIRCLE S. PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33410

SUBJECT: LYMPHODERM LLC Ref. Number: W07000013904



We have received your document for LYMPHODERM LLC and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Pursuant to section 608.409(2), F.S., the effective date must be specific, cannot be more than five business days prior to the date of filing or more than 90 days after the date of filing. Our office received your document on March 20, 2007. Please amend your document accordingly.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6043.

Joey Bryan Document Specialist

Letter Number: 407A00019596

Company of the Company of the State of

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:	
The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	O7 HAR 20 PH OF CORPOR
Lymphoderm LLC	R 2
(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "Limited	Company" or their abbreviation "LLC," or "L.C.,")
ARTICLE II - Address:	
The mailing address and street address of the pri	ncipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
3900 Carnation Circle S.	3900 Carnation Circle S.
Palm Beach Gardens, FI 33410	Palm Beach Gardens, Fl 33410
business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the re	egistered agent are:
Anne Bramham	03/20/07
Name	,
3900 Carnation Circle S.	<u> </u>
Florida street add	ess (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)
Palm Beach Gardens, Fl 33410	FL
City, State, an	nd Zip
liability company at the place designated in th	ccept service of process for the above stated limited is certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as I further agree to comply with the provisions of all

statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title: "MGR" = Manage		Name and Address:	
"MGRM" = Mana	iging Member		
MGR		John Flynn	
		3900 Carnation Circle S.	
•		Palm Beach Gardens, FI 33410	
	•	•	0
			<u> </u>
		where the second	_ 5
			07 MAR 20: 11:
			:
	•		
			
	•	20107	
	ate, if other than the ed, the date must be te of filing.)	date of filing: 39.07. (OP. e specific and cannot be more than five busine	ΓΙΟΝΑ ess day
LE V: Effective d ffective date is liste days after the dat	ate, if other than the ed, the date must be te of filing.)		
LE V: Effective d fective date is liste days after the dat REQUIRED SIG	ate, if other than the ed, the date must be te of filing.)		
LE V: Effective d ffective date is liste days after the dat REQUIRED SIG	ate, if other than the ed, the date must be te of filing.) NATURE: Signature of a member (In accordance with se	er or an authorized representative of a member. ction 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution itutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury	
LE V: Effective d fective date is liste days after the dat REQUIRED SIG	ate, if other than the ed, the date must be the of filing.) NATURE: Signature of a member of this document constitute the facts stated if John Flynn	er or an authorized representative of a member. ction 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution itutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury	

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)